TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM538638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaman Automation, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ruby Automation, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Vision Way, Building 41	
City:	Bloomfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06002	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2755551	MINARIK AUTOMATION & CONTROL
Registration Number:	2785651	MINARIK AUTOMATION & CONTROL
Registration Number:	3000210	MINARIK DRIVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com **Correspondent Name:** Justine Lu/White & Case LLP 555 South Flower Street, 2700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155735-0241-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Ruby Automation Name Change#page1.tif source=Ruby Automation Name Change#page2.tif source=Ruby Automation Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0048

900513014







I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KAMAN AUTOMATION, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KAMAN

AUTOMATION, INC." TO "RUBY AUTOMATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 9:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5193215 8100V SR# 20196677015 Authentication: 203462740 Date: 08-23-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09;21 AM 08/23/2019
FILED 09;21 AM 08/23/2019
SR 20196677015 - File Number 5193215

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF KAMAN AUTOMATION, INC. FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION

RE CORPORATION TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion of Kaman Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), is being filed by the undersigned officer of the Corporation to convert the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 101, et seq., and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101, et seq. (the "<u>LLC Act</u>").

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is August 2, 2012.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kaman Automation, Inc.
- 5. The type of entity of the converting entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is a Delaware corporation.
- 6. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation being filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the LLC Act is Ruby Automation, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 23rd day of August, 2019.

By: /s/ Alphonse J. Lariviere, Jr. Name: Alphonse J. Lariviere, Jr.

Title: President

[Signature Page – Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0052





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RUBY

AUTOMATION, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 9:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

5193215 8100V SR# 20196677015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Villey W Billion Secretary of State

Authentication: 203462740

Date: 08-23-19

OF RUBY AUTOMATION, LLC

Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

This Certificate of Formation of Ruby Automation, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of August 23, 2019, is being duly executed and filed by Alphonse J. Lariviere, Jr., as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLCA").

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Ruby Automation, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of

Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street,

Wilmington, DE 19801.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the

Company, required to be maintained in the State of Delaware by Section 18-104 of the LLCA is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange

Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

[Signature page follows.]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:21 AM 08/23/2019 FILED 09:21 AM 08/23/2019 SR 20196677015 - File Number 5193215

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By: <u>/s/ Alphonse J. Lariviere, Jr.</u> Name: Alphonse J. Lariviere, Jr.

Title: President

[Signature Page – Certificate of Formation]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0055

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Reg. Number	<u>Status</u>
Ruby Automation, LLC	MINARIK AUTOMATION & CONTROL	76420781	2755551	Registered
Ruby Automation, LLC	MINARIK AUTOMATION & CONTROL (STYLIZED) AND DESIGN	76420780	2785651	Registered
Ruby Automation, LLC	MINARIK DRIVES (STYLIZED) AND DESIGN	76603002	3000210	Registered

AMERICAS 100917866 Schedule I-1

RECORDED: 08/28/2019